## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OS Asset, Inc.		02/26/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OS Tropical, LLC
Street Address:	2202 N. Westshore Blvd.
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77023508	PARADISE BEACH ALE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-861-6103 Phone:

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wen H. Wang

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038913-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wen H. Wang
Signature:	/Wen H. Wang/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0500** 

900100071

Date:	02/26/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=paradise beach ale#page1.tif	
source=paradise beach ale#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0501

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OS Asset, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark application listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark application listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, OS Tropical, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 2202 N. Westshore Blvd., 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tampa, FL 33607, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trademark application, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the application of the said trademark.

Signed at lampa FL, this 20 day of February, 2008.

OS ASSET, INC.

By Helly Lefferty

Title Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH )
On this Uth day of Chroad, 2008 before me personally came Kelly Lefferts, to me known to be the Vice President of OS Asset, Inc. a corporation of the State of Florida, the assignor above-named and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument and he/she did swear that he/she executed this assignment as his/her free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
Delacene In Sachina
DOLORENE M. SACKMAN Notary Public Commission DD 746464 Expires February 9, 2012

Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-70

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0502

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	APPLN. No.	Filing Dt.
PARADISE BEACH ALE	77023508	October 18, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 02/27/2008**